

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.581 OF 2020

Geet Publicity through its Prop.
Neeta Gulati Appellant

Versus

Assessor and Collector (B Ward)
Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika & anr. Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Narula i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates for the Appellant.

Mr. Santosh Parad i/b. J. J. Xavier for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 21st JUNE, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Rajiv Narula, learned counsel for the Appellant for sometime.
2. Having regard to the short nature of dispute between the parties, this Appeal can be disposed of finally at admission stage.
3. Mr.Santosh Parad, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – MCGM, seeks time to take necessary instructions in this regard.
4. With above understanding, the Appeal stands adjourned.
5. Stand over to 5th July, 2022.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)