

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 581 OF 2020

**GEET PUBLICITY THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR)
NEETA GULATI)...APPELLANT**

V/s.

**ASSESSOR AND COLLECTOR (B WARD))
BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGAR PALIKA)...RESPONDENT**

Mr. Rajiv Narula a/w. Ms. Mehek Choudhary and Mr. Milind Mane i/b. Jhangiani, Narula and Associates, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Om Suryavanshi, Advocate for the Respondents No.1&2-MCGM.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20th DECEMBER 2022

P.C. :

1 At the request of Mr. Om Suryavanshi, learned counsel for the respondent-MCGM, who states that Mr.Santosh Parad, arguing counsel for the Municipal Corporation is feeling unwell, list the appeal on **11th January 2023**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)