

srk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SUMIT RAMESH KARNIK
Digitally signed by SUMIT RAMESH KARNIK
Date: 2026.02.20 18:02:10 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.581 OF 2020
IN
MUNICIPAL APPEAL NO.161 OF 2012

Geet Publicity ... Appellant
Versus
Assessor & Collector (B Ward) & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Narvla Adv. a/w Mr. Tarang Jaqliani Adv. i/b M/s. Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for Appellant.
Mr. Pradeep M. Patil (BMC) for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 20 FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Admit.
2. Mr. Patil waives service for respondent. Compilation of documents/ private books filed within two weeks from today. Record and proceeding be called. Since the issue involved is very narrow as to whether property tax demand can be made on the Appellant who has affixed kiosks on the electric pole.
3. List this for final hearing in the afternoon session on 26th March, 2026.
4. Interim Application relief, if any, to be continued.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]